

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 03/19/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 01-477504
LOCATION 01-VAR-0009-VAR

IN HUMBOLDT AND MENDOCINO COUNTIES
AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
03/21/08
CONTRACT CODE 'G '
23 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPAIR BRIDGE DECKS

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 11 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 50

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 426,557.25 AMOUNT UNDER 152,325.05 PERCENT UNDER EST 35.71

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	274,232.20	3	DEBRUIN CONSTRUCTION INC 209 462-5100 SB PREF CLAIMED 00818674 P O BOX 1355 FAX 209 462-5101 FRENCH CAMP CA 95231
2	286,957.95	7	J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO 909 944-1037 SB PREF CLAIMED INC 00676575 10641 FULTON COURT FAX 909 944-3112 RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730
3	295,042.10	2	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS 707 746-8028 SB PREF CLAIMED WEST COAST INC 00526319 3701 MALLARD DRIVE FAX 707 747-0593 BENICIA CA 94510
4	297,382.31	1	CONTRACTORS CHEMICAL INC 510 783-5631 SB PREF CLAIMED 00465453 3130 DEPOT ROAD FAX 510 783-3468 HAYWARD CA 94545
5	324,324.00	5	TRUESDELL CORPORATION OF 602 437-1711 SB PREF CLAIMED CALIFORNIA INC 00615058 1310 W 23RD STREET FAX 602 437-1821 TEMPE AZ 85282
6	333,000.95	4	BLAISDELL CONSTRUCTION INC 530 245-0132 SB PREF CLAIMED 00703199 P O BOX 493459 FAX 530 245-1016 REDDING CA 96049

01-477504
01-VAR-0009
03/19/08

BID245
PAGE 2
03/21/08

7

335,218.30 6

PENHALL COMPANY

13750 CATALINA STREET
SAN LEANDRO CA 94577

510 357-8810 SB PREF CLAIMED
00568673
FAX 510 357-8817

01-477504
01-VAR-0009
03/19/08

BID245
PAGE 3
03/21/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEM 2 (PARTIAL)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY UKIAH CA	ITEMS 10 AND 14 (PARTIAL)
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS SACRAMENTO CA	STRIPING (PARTIAL)

01-477504
01-VAR-0009
03/19/08

BID245
PAGE 4
03/21/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA R D CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CORONA CA	STRIPING ITEMS 15 AND 16 (PARTIAL)
02	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA KWIK BOND POLYMERS BENICIA CA ROBERT PENNY ENTERPRISES SACRAMENTO CA STATEWIDE SAFETY FAIRFIELD CA	STRIPING AND RELATED (PARTIAL) FURNISH POLYESTER AND RELATED (PARTIAL) ITEMS 1, 2 AND RELATED (PARTIAL) SIGNS AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
01	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY UKIAH CA	ITEMS 5, 7, 8, 13 AND 19 THRU 23 (PARTIAL) ITEMS 10 AND 14 (PARTIAL)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO CA	ASPHALT REMOVAL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY UKIAH CA	ASPHALT AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIPING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC REDDING CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
<hr/>		
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ANRAK CORPORATION SACRAMENTO	GRINDING (PARTIAL)
	PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS PHELAN CA	STRIPING (PARTIAL)
<hr/>		
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL) AND STRIPING
	MENDOCINO CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC P O BOX 1517 WILLITS CA 95490	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

01-477504
01-VAR-0009
03/19/08

BID245
PAGE 6
03/21/08

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

06 TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS INC
8490 HARTMEYER LANE
REDDING CA 96002

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
3	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
4 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,500.00	5,500.00
5 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
6 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
7	150701	REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,550	2.00	3,100.00
8	013459	REMOVE WHITE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	970	1.00	970.00
9	150857	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	SQFT	33,013	.90	29,711.70
10 (S)	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	270	67.00	18,090.00
11	153225	PREPARE CONCRETE BRIDGE DECK SURFACE	SQFT	11,060	.25	2,765.00
12	153235	CLEAN BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	21,953	.25	5,488.25
13	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
14	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	30	570.00	17,100.00
15	515041	FURNISH POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	CF	827	75.00	62,025.00
16 (F)	515042	PLACE POLYESTER CONCRETE OVERLAY	SQFT	11,060	3.00	33,180.00
17 (F)	540102	TREAT BRIDGE DECK	SQFT	21,953	.25	5,488.25
18	540108	FURNISH BRIDGE DECK TREATMENT MATERIAL	GAL	244	95.00	23,180.00
19 (S)	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,680	.70	2,576.00
20 (S)	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	1,230	.60	738.00
21 (S)	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	120	4.00	480.00
22 (S)	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	90	6.00	540.00
23	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
					TOTAL	274,232.20

01-477504
 01-VAR-0009
 03/19/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
 PAGE 8
 03/21/08

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1000.00	2,000.00	2000.00
2	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
3	700.00	700.00	2,000.00	2000.00	750.00	750.00	300.00	300.00
4	5,599.00	5599.00	5,000.00	5000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	5,700.00	5700.00
5	25,000.00	25000.00	12,800.00	12800.00	50,000.00	50000.00	31,400.00	31400.00
6	2,500.00	2500.00	800.00	800.00	3,500.00	3500.00	7,000.00	7000.00
7	6.00	9300.00	8.00	12400.00	5.00	7750.00	2.25	3487.50
8	4.00	3880.00	5.00	4850.00	3.00	2910.00	2.00	1940.00
9	1.00	33013.00	2.00	66026.00	.90	29711.70	1.10	36314.30
10	8.00	2160.00	20.00	5400.00	60.00	16200.00	44.00	11880.00
11	.80	8848.00	.40	4424.00	.20	2212.00	.35	3871.00
12	.50	10976.50	.40	8781.20	.15	3292.95	.35	7683.55
13	2,200.00	2200.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	1,000.00	1000.00
14	300.00	9000.00	330.00	9900.00	520.00	15600.00	575.00	17250.00
15	82.00	67814.00	100.00	82700.00	87.00	71949.00	110.00	90970.00
16	2.50	27650.00	2.00	22120.00	2.60	28756.00	2.00	22120.00
17	.65	14269.45	.30	6585.90	.22	4829.66	.50	10976.50
18	70.00	17080.00	80.00	19520.00	60.00	14640.00	75.00	18300.00
19	1.00	3680.00	1.50	5520.00	.90	3312.00	3.50	12880.00
20	3.60	4428.00	.50	615.00	.30	369.00	3.50	4305.00
21	2.20	264.00	4.00	480.00	2.00	240.00	20.00	2400.00
22	4.40	396.00	8.00	720.00	4.00	360.00	23.00	2070.00
23	35,000.00	35000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	27,500.00	27500.00	29,476.15	29476.15
TOT		286,957.95		295,042.10		297,382.31		324,324.00

01-477504
01-VAR-0009
03/19/08

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 9
03/21/08

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	700.00	700.00	500.00	500.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	700.00	700.00
3	700.00	700.00	900.00	900.00
4	5,200.00	5200.00	5,500.00	5500.00
5	22,000.00	22000.00	32,500.00	32500.00
6	10,000.00	10000.00	6,000.00	6000.00
7	7.00	10850.00	5.25	8137.50
8	5.00	4850.00	3.50	3395.00
9	1.20	39615.60	1.50	49519.50
10	10.00	2700.00	45.00	12150.00
11	1.50	16590.00	.50	5530.00
12	.80	17562.40	.50	10976.50
13	2,000.00	2000.00	2,200.00	2200.00
14	425.00	12750.00	450.00	13500.00
15	90.00	74430.00	100.00	82700.00
16	2.50	27650.00	3.50	38710.00
17	1.15	25245.95	.60	13171.80
18	92.00	22448.00	62.00	15128.00
19	1.00	3680.00	1.00	3680.00
20	.30	369.00	.50	615.00
21	2.50	300.00	2.50	300.00
22	4.00	360.00	4.50	405.00
23	32,000.00	32000.00	29,000.00	29000.00
TOT		333,000.95		335,218.30